

102138730 PATENTS UNL 1

Г

Form PTO-1595	PATENTS UNLI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies): Temple University of the Commonwea Higher Education	X0/Q4/02	2. Name and address Name: Internal Address:	of receiving party(ies): A. Reza Fassihi
Security Agreement Characteristics Correction of Assignment Recordar (previously recorded at Reel Other Execution Date: March 7, 2002	erger nange of Name tion , Frame).	Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & addres	2 Lee Road Ambler PA 19002 USA ss(es) attached? □ YES ☒ NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s) 09/997,377 B. Patent Number(s)			
Additional number(s) attached?	es 🛭 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Robert L. Anders RatnerPrestia	d: <u>en</u> <u>x 980</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account nur	be charged to deposit account
ZIP: 19482-0980 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe of the original document. Robert L. Andersen Name of Person Signing 25,771	if, the foregoing inf	formation is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true copy 6/19/02 Date
Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Total number Mail documents to be recorded with required	Do not descover sheet informati Commissioner of I Box A	tach this portion	
002 TDIAZ1 00000062 09997377			

06/27/2

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

PATENT REEL: 013024 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>TEMPLE UNIVERSITY OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF</u>
<u>HIGHER EDUCATION, Broad Street and Oxford Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19122</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of <u>Pennsylvania</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") are the current owner of record of the invention entitled <u>TABLETED ORAL EXTENDED RELEASE DOSAGE FORM</u>, which is described in the specification in an application for United States Letters Patent, No. 09/467,169, filed on December 20, 1999;

WHEREAS, the <u>ASSIGNEE, A. Reza Fassihi</u> of <u>2 Lee Road, Ambler, PA 19002</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the **ASSIGNEE** the **ASSIGNOR'S** entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

expense of the **ASSIGNEE** or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the **ASSIGNEE** and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013024 FRAME: 0602

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day(s) indicated below. TEMPLE UNIVERSITY OF THE COMMONWEALTH **ASSIGNOR:** SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION By: MARTIN S. DORPH Name: Title: Date: Sworn to and subscribed before me **Notarial Seal** Jamie Marie Lloyd, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Apr. 4, 2005 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes A. REZA FASSIHI... **ASSIGNEE:** Date:

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 7th day of March, 2003

Laura L. Hannard

RECORDED: 06/24/2002

Notary Public

Notary public in and for the State of Washington
Residing at Rothell

10-6-05



PATENT REEL: 013024 FRAME: 0603